
Name  Organization Position Email Address Notes 

     

Mike 
Washburn 

Indio Police Chief Mwashburn@indiopg.org  

John Dolan CA Legal Trials 
Academy 

Founder; 
Defense 
attorney 

Jpd@dolanlawoffices.com Rotarian 

Kim Maguire 
Hardee 

Coachella 
Animal 
Network 

Founder Maguirehardee@gmail.com  

Roberta Klein Read with Me Founder Robertaeklein@gmail.com  

Scott Wolf C V Rescue 
Mission 

 Swolf@cvrm.org  

Joe Wallace C V Econ 
Development 

Director Joe.wallace@cvep.com  

James 
Cutchins 

Desert  SUN Bsns  Editor James.cutchins@desertsun.com  

Brian 
Blueskye 

Desert SUN Entertainment 
Editor 

Brian.blueskye@desertsun.com  

Eliana Perez Desert SUN C V east writer Eliana.perez@desertsun.com  

Bill Schinsky C V Art Center Founder Bill@coachellavalleyartcenter.org Rotarian 

Mark Tadros CA Date 
Harvest 
Festival 

Founder and 
Date Farmer 

Tadros.mark@gmail.com  

Mike Rivkin Antiques 
Gallery 

Owner Info@silverpress.com  

Jim  Curtis City of Indio Manages all 
festivals and 
Indio “Lights” 
golf course 

Jcurtis@indio.org  

Jeff Norman McCallum 
Theatre 

 Jnorman@mccallum-theatre.org  

Thalia 
Hayden 

KMIR -TV / 
NBC 

News Anchor Thalia.hayden@hotmail.com  

Arturo Aviles Acrisure Arena 
/ Oak View 
Group 

Community 
Engagement 
Manager 

aaviles@acrisurearena.com  

Kippy La 
Flame 

The Living 
Desert 

 Klaflame@livingdesert.org  

Kelly 
Herbinson 

Mohave 
Desert Land 
Trust 

 Kelly@mdlt.org  

Kathi Shaner Voices for 
Children 

 Kathis@speakupnow.org  

Robert 
Schettler 

I I D  Rdschettler@iid.com  

mailto:aaviles@acrisurearena.com


Rebecca 
Rizzo 

C V History 
Museum 

 Byshayrizzo@gmail.com Spoke to 
Indio 
(noon) 
Rotary club 
July 12th 

Mary Perry Desert Sands 
Unified School 
District 

Public 
Information 
Officer 

Mary.perry@desertsands.us Previous 
Rotarian 

Jennifer 
Zuckerman 

Alzheimer’s 
Association 

 Jlzuckerman@alz.org  

Dick Ewers  USMC and  
NASA  

Retired pilot Rewers6aol.com Sun City 
Shadow 
Hills 
resident 

Manzoor 
Massey 

 Past Rotary 
District 
Governor 

Manzoordg1718@gmail.com Rotarian 

Lorena 
Gomez 

Pueblo Unido  Lgomez@pucdc.org Rotarian 
(Mecca) 

Dr. John S. 
Mulchaey 

Carnegie 
Institute for 
Science -  
Pasadena CA 

Science Deputy mulchaey@carnegiescience.edu Spoke at 
Sat. lunch, 
Rotary 
District 
Conf., May 
‘22 

     

 

mailto:mulchaey@carnegiescience.edu

